



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8U06
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 283 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44262295201 (*)
Contract Desc: REHAB OF AGING CONCRETE PILES (SR 91)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,494,079.81	100.00%
2	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,765,938.81	106.05%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,611,939.42	124.87%
4	STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,830,169.71	129.73%
5	P&P CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,424,428.13	142.95%

Intent to Award

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Posting Date and Time; June 22, 2023 @ 4:00 p.m.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023
District: Turnpike
Contract Time: 283 CALENDAR DAYS

Call Order: 001
Counties: TURNPIKE

Contract: E8U06
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 44262295201 (*)

Contract Descr: REHAB OF AGING CONCRETE PILES (SR 91)

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for rehabilitation of aging prestressed concrete piles along SR 91 by installing pile jackets including cathodic protection systems, installation of articulated concrete block, and working from barges in St. Lucie, Okeechobee and Osceola counties at various bridge locations from MP 142.200 to MP 192.420. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		1.000 CF	1,500.00000	1,500.00	625.00000	625.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0010 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		2.000 GA	95.00000	190.00	500.00000	1,000.00	618.32000	1,236.64
0015 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		5.000 LF	350.00000	1,750.00	250.00000	1,250.00	123.00000	615.00
0020 0457 1 21 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		753.000 LF	1,000.00000	753,000.00	1,250.00000	941,250.00	1,100.00000	828,300.00
0025 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,061.000 LF	1,570.00000	1,665,770.00	1,650.00000	1,750,650.00	1,723.03000	1,828,134.83
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,422,210.00		\$2,694,775.00		\$2,659,786.47



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44262295201		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	861,521.00000	861,521.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44262295201		(283.000) DA (LS)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	193,124.00000	193,124.00
0040 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		336.000 HR	80.00000	26,880.00	75.00000	25,200.00	85.00000	28,560.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,792.000 ED	0.50000	3,396.00	1.50000	10,188.00	0.48000	3,260.16
0050 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		16,980.000 ED	0.30000	5,094.00	1.00000	16,980.00	0.24000	4,075.20
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		566.000 ED	9.00000	5,094.00	25.00000	14,150.00	8.26000	4,675.16
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		728.000 ED	15.00000	10,920.00	25.00000	18,200.00	15.34000	11,167.52
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,132.000 ED	1.00000	1,132.00	2.00000	2,264.00	0.77000	871.64
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,132.000 ED	9.00000	10,188.00	10.00000	11,320.00	8.26000	9,350.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,132.000 ED	9.00000	10,188.00	10.00000	11,320.00	8.26000	9,350.32
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,690.000 LF	1.50000	7,035.00	25.00000	117,250.00	6.00000	28,140.00
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,067.000 LF	7.00000	14,469.00	15.00000	31,005.00	15.00000	31,005.00
0090 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		251.000 LF	30.00000	7,530.00	15.00000	3,765.00	20.00000	5,020.00
0095 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		10.000 EA	5,000.00000	50,000.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44262295201		(1.400) AC (LS)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0105 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		324.000 SY	158.00000	51,192.00	200.00000	64,800.00	68.45000	22,177.80
0110 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		916.000 CY	80.00000	73,280.00	65.00000	59,540.00	106.26000	97,334.16
0115 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		36.000 CY	1,450.00000	52,200.00	950.00000	34,200.00	1,047.20000	37,699.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		2,188.000 SY	196.00000	428,848.00	210.00000	459,480.00	332.57000	727,663.16
0125 0530 4 9 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 9"		2,078.000 SY	245.00000	509,110.00	246.00000	511,188.00	337.75000	701,844.50
0130 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44262295201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44262295201		(1.000) LS	56,313.81000	56,313.81	56,313.81000	56,313.81	56,313.81000	56,313.81
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,071,869.81		\$2,071,163.81		\$2,952,152.95
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,494,079.81		\$4,765,938.81		5,611,939.42



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(5) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 2		1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		CF						
0010 0411 1		2.000	265.00000	530.00	1,420.00000	2,840.00		
EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		GA						
0015 0411 2		5.000	145.00000	725.00	455.42000	2,277.10		
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		LF						
0020 0457 1 21		753.000	1,260.00000	948,780.00	1,140.00000	858,420.00		
STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"		LF						
0025 0457 2221		1,061.000	1,920.00000	2,037,120.00	2,100.00000	2,228,100.00		
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,989,055.00		\$3,093,637.10		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1		(1.000)	665,000.00000	665,000.00	846,203.00000	846,203.00		
MOBILIZATION 44262295201		LS						
0035 0102 1		(283.000)	234,800.00000	234,800.00	284,000.00000	284,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44262295201		DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(5) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		336.000 HR	60.00000	20,160.00	65.00000	21,840.00		
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,792.000 ED	0.30000	2,037.60	0.01000	67.92		
0050 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		16,980.000 ED	0.15000	2,547.00	0.01000	169.80		
0055 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		566.000 ED	7.50000	4,245.00	0.01000	5.66		
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		728.000 ED	13.50000	9,828.00	0.01000	7.28		
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,132.000 ED	0.35000	396.20	0.01000	11.32		
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,132.000 ED	7.50000	8,490.00	0.01000	11.32		
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,132.000 ED	7.50000	8,490.00	0.01000	11.32		
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,690.000 LF	2.24000	10,505.60	8.40000	39,396.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U06

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(5) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,067.000 LF	26.00000	53,742.00	16.80000	34,725.60		
0090 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		251.000 LF	22.50000	5,647.50	8.40000	2,108.40		
0095 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		10.000 EA	9,000.00000	90,000.00	7,000.00000	70,000.00		
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44262295201		(1.400) AC (LS)	27,500.00000	27,500.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
0105 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		324.000 SY	242.00000	78,408.00	100.00000	32,400.00		
0110 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		916.000 CY	124.00000	113,584.00	560.00000	512,960.00		
0115 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		36.000 CY	1,508.00000	54,288.00	1,050.00000	37,800.00		
0120 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		2,188.000 SY	341.00000	746,108.00	252.00000	551,376.00		
0125 0530 4 9 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 9"		2,078.000 SY	308.00000	640,024.00	256.20000	532,383.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8U06

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(5) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0130 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44262295201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44262295201		(1.000) LS	56,313.81000	56,313.81	56,313.81000	56,313.81		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,841,114.71		\$3,330,791.03		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,830,169.71		\$6,424,428.13		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230608 June 08, 2023 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8U06

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.